

2014 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 1
CONTRACT NO. 7284
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 28, 2014

		Madison Commercial Landscapes		Bluemel's - Prequal Pending
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
Section B: Proposal Page - Droster Park				
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$212.00	\$212.00	\$450.00
10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - LF	30.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$11,500.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	196.00	\$10.19	\$1,997.24	\$12.50
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	171.00	\$19.50	\$3,334.50	\$24.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	190.00	\$7.00	\$1,330.00	\$14.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	258.00	\$2.45	\$632.10	\$3.00
20201.0 - FILL - CY	251.00	\$12.50	\$3,137.50	\$21.50
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	26.00	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$13.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	982.00	\$4.75	\$4,664.50	\$4.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	1602.00	\$1.50	\$2,403.00	\$1.25
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,200.00
21024.0 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	510.00	\$6.00	\$3,060.00	\$4.50
21031.0 - INLET PROTECTION - EA	2.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	980.00	\$1.85	\$1,813.00	\$1.40
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	32.00	\$22.00	\$704.00	\$15.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	34.40	\$19.50	\$670.80	\$71.00
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E- 0.3 - TON	10.90	\$255.00	\$2,779.50	\$206.00
40321.0 - UNDERCUT - SY	50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	650.00	\$1.90	\$1,235.00	\$3.85
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$6,410.00	\$6,410.00	\$9,700.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	51.00	\$9.00	\$459.00	\$25.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	102.00	\$18.00	\$1,836.00	\$17.00
90005.0 - BENCH INSTALLATION - EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
90006.0 - BENCH REMOVAL - EA	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
SUB TOTAL DROSTER PARK			\$42,318.14	\$61,499.30

Section B: Proposal Page - Everglade Park

10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$450.00
10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - LF	30.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$11,200.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	466.00	\$8.50	\$3,961.00	\$13.50
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	205.00	\$7.00	\$1,435.00	\$14.00

2014 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 1
CONTRACT NO. 7284
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 28, 2014

Item	Quantity	Madison Commercial Landscapes		Bluemel's - Prequal Pending
		Price	Extension	Price
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	273.00	\$2.45	\$668.85	\$3.00
20201.0 - FILL - CY	193.00	\$15.00	\$2,895.00	\$15.80
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	26.00	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$13.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	947.00	\$4.75	\$4,498.25	\$4.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	1255.00	\$1.90	\$2,384.50	\$1.25
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,200.00
21024.0 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	535.00	\$6.00	\$3,210.00	\$4.50
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	947.00	\$2.00	\$1,894.00	\$1.40
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	98.00	\$19.50	\$1,911.00	\$71.00
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	31.40	\$151.00	\$4,741.40	\$206.00
40321.0 - UNDERCUT - SY	50.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$20.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	505.00	\$1.90	\$959.50	\$3.85
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$9,500.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	56.00	\$9.00	\$504.00	\$25.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	110.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$17.00
SUB TOTAL EVERGLADE PARK			\$42,827.50	\$64,748.10

Section B: Proposal Page - Haen Family Park

10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$450.00
10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - LF	15.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$11,800.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	44.00	\$20.00	\$880.00	\$42.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	227.00	\$17.50	\$3,972.50	\$24.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	254.00	\$7.00	\$1,778.00	\$14.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	315.00	\$2.45	\$771.75	\$3.00
20201.0 - FILL - CY	260.00	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	\$24.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	26.00	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$13.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	350.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$4.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	736.00	\$1.80	\$1,324.80	\$1.25
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,200.00
21024.0 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	370.00	\$6.00	\$2,220.00	\$4.50
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	88.00	\$5.00	\$440.00	\$1.40

2014 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 1
CONTRACT NO. 7284
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 28, 2014

Item	Quantity	Madison Commercial Landscapes		Bluemel's - Prequal Pending
		Price	Extension	Price
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	10.40	\$19.50	\$202.80	\$71.00
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	3.30	\$599.00	\$1,976.70	\$206.00
40321.0 - UNDERCUT - SY	10.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$20.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	405.00	\$2.00	\$810.00	\$3.85
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$11,400.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	54.00	\$9.00	\$486.00	\$25.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	104.00	\$16.00	\$1,664.00	\$17.00
90006.0 - BENCH REMOVAL - EA	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
SUB TOTAL HAEN FAMILY PARK			\$34,766.55	\$54,078.65

Section B: Proposal Page - Pilgrim Park

10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$450.00
10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - LF	30.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$11,500.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	244.00	\$8.80	\$2,147.20	\$19.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	263.00	\$7.00	\$1,841.00	\$14.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	329.00	\$2.45	\$806.05	\$3.00
20201.0 - FILL - CY	55.00	\$18.50	\$1,017.50	\$44.50
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	26.00	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$13.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	821.00	\$4.75	\$3,899.75	\$4.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	1565.00	\$1.50	\$2,347.50	\$1.25
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,200.00
21024.0 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	600.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.50
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	821.00	\$1.85	\$1,518.85	\$1.40
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	52.20	\$19.50	\$1,017.90	\$71.00
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	17.00	\$191.00	\$3,247.00	\$206.00
40321.0 - UNDERCUT - SY	50.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$20.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	620.00	\$1.90	\$1,178.00	\$3.85
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	62.00	\$9.00	\$558.00	\$25.00
90004.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING RUBBER MULCH - CY	99.00	\$35.00	\$3,465.00	\$50.00

2014 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 1
CONTRACT NO. 7284
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 28, 2014

		Madison Commercial Landscapes		Bluemel's - Prequal Pending
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
SUB TOTAL PILGRIM PARK			\$41,558.75	\$61,225.35

Section B: Proposal Page - Sauk Creek Park

10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$450.00
10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - LF	60.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,200.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	163.00	\$12.00	\$1,956.00	\$15.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	340.00	\$2.45	\$833.00	\$3.00
20201.0 - FILL - CY	188.00	\$14.80	\$2,782.40	\$17.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	32.00	\$15.00	\$480.00	\$13.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	533.00	\$4.75	\$2,531.75	\$4.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	1141.00	\$1.45	\$1,654.45	\$1.25
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,200.00
21024.0 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	466.00	\$6.00	\$2,796.00	\$4.50
21031.0 - INLET PROTECTION - EA	6.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$150.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - ORGANIC - SY	156.00	\$4.00	\$624.00	\$1.40
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	40.00	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$15.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	28.00	\$19.50	\$546.00	\$71.00
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E- 0.3 - TON	8.20	\$321.08	\$2,632.86	\$206.00
40321.0 - UNDERCUT - SY	10.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$20.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE - LF	482.00	\$1.90	\$915.80	\$3.85
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,500.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	53.00	\$9.00	\$477.00	\$25.00
90004.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING RUBBER MULCH - CY	101.00	\$35.00	\$3,535.00	\$50.00
90005.0 - BENCH INSTALLATION - EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
SUB TOTAL SAUK CREEK PARK			\$35,784.26	\$50,958.55

Section B: Proposal Page - Westport Meadows Park

10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$450.00
10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - LF	30.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$11,500.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	143.00	\$10.00	\$1,430.00	\$18.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	220.00	\$19.00	\$4,180.00	\$23.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	169.00	\$7.00	\$1,183.00	\$14.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	323.00	\$2.45	\$791.35	\$3.00
20201.0 - FILL - CY	213.00	\$13.00	\$2,769.00	\$19.00

2014 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 1
CONTRACT NO. 7284
BID OPENING DATE: MARCH 28, 2014

Item	Quantity	Madison Commercial Landscapes		Bluemel's - Prequal Pending
		Price	Extension	Price
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	26.00	\$15.00	\$390.00	\$13.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	601.00	\$4.75	\$2,854.75	\$4.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	1003.00	\$1.50	\$1,504.50	\$1.25
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00
21024.0 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	585.00	\$6.00	\$3,510.00	\$4.50
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	596.00	\$2.00	\$1,192.00	\$1.40
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	32.00	\$18.00	\$576.00	\$15.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	49.00	\$19.50	\$955.50	\$71.00
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	17.50	\$190.05	\$3,325.88	\$206.00
40321.0 - UNDERCUT - SY	50.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$20.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	420.00	\$1.90	\$798.00	\$3.85
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,700.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	52.00	\$9.00	\$468.00	\$25.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	129.00	\$24.00	\$3,096.00	\$17.00
90005.0 - BENCH INSTALLATION - EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
90006.0 - BENCH REMOVAL - EA	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
SUB TOTAL WESTPORT MEADOWS PARK			\$40,693.98	\$60,352.65
TOTAL PROPOSAL			\$237,949.18	\$352,862.60